Tube & Pipe Cleaners  Tube Testers  Tube Plugs  Tube Removal  Tube Installation
Super Tube Tugger
80-40200
Operating and Maintenance Instructions
TABLE OF CONTENTS
Introduction .......................................................................................................... 4
Safety Guidelines ................................................................................................. 5

TOOL SELECTION GUIDE
Tube OD BWG
Spear
Minimum Spear
*Diameter
Maximum Spear
*Diameter Male Sq.
Size
Nose Piece *Collet Set with O-Ring
29” Reach 48” Reach Inch mm Inch mm
1-1/2” (38.1mm)
7 TT1500-7 TT1500-7-48 1.120 28.4 1.278 32.5
1”
80-40200N150 80-40200C150
8-9 TT1500-8 TT1500-8-48 1.155 29.3 1.326 33.7
10-12 TT1500-10 TT1500-10-48 1.217 30.9 1.375 34.9
13-15 TT1500-13 TT1500-13-48 1.300 33.0 1.435 36.4
16-18 TT1500-16 TT1500-16-48 1.360 34.5 1.477 37.5
19-24 TT1500-19 TT1500-19-48 1.406 35.7 1.500 38.1
1-3/4” (44.5mm)
7 TT1750-7 TT1750-7-48 1.370 34.8 1.528 38.8
80-40200N175 80-40200C175
8-9 TT1750-8 TT1750-8-48 1.405 35.7 1.576 40.0
10-12 TT1750-10 TT1750-10-48 1.467 37.3 1.625 41.3
13-15 TT1750-13 TT1750-13-48 1.550 39.4 1.685 42.8
16-18 TT1750-16 TT1750-16-48 1.610 40.9 1.727 43.9
19-24 TT1750-19 TT1750-19-48 1.656 42.1 1.750 44.5
2” (50.8mm)
7 TT2000-7 TT2000-7-48 1.620 41.1 1.778 45.2
80-40200N200 80-40200C200
8-9 TT2000-8 TT2000-8-48 1.655 42.0 1.826 46.4
10-12 TT2000-10 TT2000-10-48 1.717 43.6 1.875 47.6
13-15 TT2000-13 TT2000-13-48 1.800 45.7 1.935 49.1
16-18 TT2000-16 TT2000-16-48 1.860 47.2 1.977 50.2
19-24 TT2000-19 TT2000-19-48 1.906 48.4 2.000 50.8
Specifications:
• Tube OD Range: 1-1/2”-2” (38-50.8mm)
• Capacity: 60 Ton (54.4Mt).
• Stroke: 4.000” (101.0mm).